Major Ratings and Characteristics
Characteristics 20ETF.. Units
IF(AV) Sinusoidal waveform 20 A
VRRM range 800 to  1200 V
IFSM 355 A
VF @ 20 A, TJ  = 25°C 1.31 V
trr @ 1A, 100A/µs 95 ns
TJ range - 40 to 150 °C

I2127  rev. A  01/2000
Outline Table
Ordering Information Table
Dimensions in millimeters and inches
20 E T F 12
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration:
E = Single Diode
3 - Package:
T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon:
F = Fast diode
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
08 = 800V
10 = 1000V
12 = 1200V
1
CATHODE ANODE
3
2
BASE
CATHODE
3.78 (0.15)
3.54 (0.14)
10.54 (0.41)
MAX.
DIA.
15.24 (0.60)
14.84 (0.58)
2.92 (0.11)
2.54 (0.10)
1
TERM 2
14.09 (0.55)
13.47 (0.53)
3.96 (0.16)
3.55 (0.14)
0.94 (0.04)
0.69 (0.03)
4.57 (0.18)
4.32 (0.17)
3 0.61 (0.02) MAX.
5.08 (0.20) REF.
1.32 (0.05)
1.22 (0.05)
6.48 (0.25)
6.23 (0.24)
2°
0.10 (0.004)
1.40 (0.05)
1.15 (0.04)
2.89 (0.11)
2.64 (0.10)
1
3
2.04 (0.080) MAX.
2
7
20ETF.. HV QUIETIR Series
I2127  rev. A  01/2000
WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245 U.S.A Tel: (310) 322-3331 Fax: (310) 322-3332
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS: Hurst Green, Oxted, Surrey RH8 9BB, U.K. Tel: ++ 44 1883 732020 Fax: ++ 44 1883 733408